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No. of Sheep on

April 30, April 30,
1900. 1901.

Hawthorn, John, Clevedon
Henderson, James, Clevedon
Hera Ngakapa (care of T. C. Smith), Kaiaua
Hickey, P., Whitford
Hill, Mrs. C. A., Thistle Park, Hunua
Hill, J.A., Merry Lands, Hunua
Hill, J., Ti Ti, Mauku
Hills, Alfred, Manurewa
Hill, W. I., Remuera, Auckland
Holmes, Richard, Ramarama
Hooks, J. S., Cowes
Horner, F. T., Penrose
Hosking, Caleb, Fernleigh, Waiuku
Hoye, William, Clevedon
Hunter. Scott, Mercer
Hyde, Thomas, Clevedon
Hyde, W. J., Otau, Clevedon
Ireland, Or. H., Paparimu
Ingram, G., Ramarama
Jacobs, James, Maraetai
Jamieson, Archibald, G-lenburne, Pukekohe
Johns, John, Pukekohe
Jones, Jonathan, Whitford
Jones, J. L., Mangere
Keane, William, Maraetai
Keith, James, Maungatawhiri
Keith, Win., Maungatawhiri
Kelly, John, Maraetai
Kelly, Martin, Maraetai
Kemp, C. D., Brookby
Kemp, Richard, Brookby
Kemp, Thomas, Ness Talley
Kennedy, Captain, J. B., Putiki Bay, Awaroa
Kiely, John, Ararimu S.
Kimpton, Frederick, jun., Brookby
Kimpton, Fredk., Brookby
Knight, Wiliiam, Brookby
Lambert, F. W., Clevedon
Light, S. P., Kohekohe
Lindsay, Jamee, Pakuranga
Lloyd, William, Brookby
'Loverock, Mrs. E., Howick
Luke, John, Clevedon
Lyons, R. J., Maungatawhiri
Mackay, George, Woodbridge Farm, Bombay
Maclean, Every, Howick
Macpherson, John,Drury
Maher, D., Ramarama
Makgill, Captain J., Waiuku
Manning, A. W., Taurangarura, Waiuku
Martin, Bros., Manurewa
Massey, J., jun., St. John's College, Tamaki
Matheson, John, Ferndale, Paparimu
Matheson, Miss J. M., Springbank, Clevedon
McAndrew, Donald, Papakura
McCallum, J., Parti Island,Parnell
McClymont, Fred, Papakura
McCormick, John, Clevedon
McCrae, Robert, Hunua
McCullough, Robert, Ardmore
McDonald, Alex., Pukekohe East
McDonald, George, Clevedon
McDonald, James, Pukekohe East
McElwain, J.H., Brooklands, Waiuku
McElwain, J. R., The Grange, Waiuku
McElwain, W. R. (Executors of), The Her-

mitage, Waiuku
McFarlane, Robert, Mercer
MeGinty, James, Maraetai
McKee, Robert, Brookby
McKenzie, Hugh, Ness Bank, Clevedon
McKeuzie, R. H., Mangere
MeLaughlin, W., Papatoetoe
McLennan, E. D., Fernaig, Papakura
McLeod, Donald, Waiheke, Auckland P.O....
McNeil, Mrs. D., Fair View, Hunua
MeNichol, Archibald, Clevedon
Meagher, Mary, Mount Pleasant, Whitford
Meikle, T., Ersken Pollock Settlement
Middleton, R. J.,Blink Bonnie, Manurewa
Mihaka Awatea, Putiki Bay
Mihi Pubata, Putiki Bay
Morgan, E., Brookby
Motion, Margaret E., Maungatawhiri

76
338

54
49
74
86

289
30

442

161
150
300
272
193
384
199

496
53
10

194
333

14
15

287
296

381
153

3600
116
108
210

94
192
144
60

147
41

170
200
100
142
275
119

1633
99

912

66
9

Nil
■Nil

53
Nil
162

Nil
Nil

50
408
129
175
200
170
180
170
398
257
70

570
48

5
Nil

347
25
18

292
289

37
Nil
200

3293
133
88

210
397
175
85

Nil
185
42

165
200
Nil
464
294
126
694

97
1200

125
1137
Nil
299
334

53
92
79
99

160
759

Nil
427
200

Nil

983
62

263
278
100
182
50

51
774

95
497
235

96

98
333

283
335
478

10
500

74
913
29

100

162
344
100

Nil
360
495

70
500

92
385

Nil
35

455
103
400
178
71

150
400
153

No. ofSheep on

April 30, April 3'
1901). 1901.

April 30,
1901.

Muir, A., jun.,Papatoitoi
Mullins, H. A., Ardmore
Munro, H. S., Clevedon
Murphy, Mrs. E. M., East Tamaki
Murray, T. and A., Ness Valley, Clevedon ...
Murray, Thomas, sen., Ness Valley, Clevedon
Nathan and Co., Whitford
Neil Brothers, Maioro, Waiuku
Newman, Mrs. C. A., Patumahoe
O'Brien, A. and E., Putiki Bay
Oliver, Aitcliison (Executors of), Brookby ...
Orum, Hamlet, Clevedon
Palmer, Mrs. Sophia, Hunua
Paton, George, Papatoetoe
Parker, Samuel, Maraetai, Auckland P.O. ...
Paton, J., jun., Clevedon
Pegler, John, Cowes
Percy, Robert, Wynstead, East Tamaki
Peters, W. R., Kaiaua
Pilkington, H., Pukekohe
Pirrit, J. R., Whangarata
Pollock, W. S., Hunua
Pope, C, Maungatawhiri
Potter, H. E., Glenburn, Brookby
Poynton, H. and A. E., Clevedon
Price, E. A., Papatoetoe
Priestly, J. B., Ponga, via Papakura
Proude, Mrs. Robert, Thornville, Bombay ...
Pukatara Wiki, PutikiBay
Pye, John, Pollock via Mauku
Ranginui Te Kaihe, Putiki Bay
Reed, O., Pokeno
Reed, G. W., Ardmore
Reid, S. H., Alfrieton
Reid, T. D., Reid Park, Waiuku
Rhodes, Mrs. M. A. E., Hunua
Roberts, Charles, Panmure
Roberts, Edwin, Pakuranga
Robinson, Albert, Mangere
Robson, W., Howick
Rollet Brothers, Manurewa
Roose, Elijah, Pukekohe
Ross, Mrs. Ellen, Ararimu South
Roulston Brothers, Pukekohe
Routly, John, Pukekohe
Routly, M. B., Pukekohe
Roy, P. O., Papanui Earm, Papakura
Ruthe, Captain W., Taratarou, Ruthe's I.s'd.
Rutherford, J. G., Bombay
Sanford, Albert, Rakino, Auckland
Schlaepfer Jacob, Helvetia, Pukekohe
Schlaepfer, John, Pukekohe
Scott, John, jun., Mangere
Seales, R. J., Scaldwell Farm, Alfriston
Selby, Q-. H., Bald Hill, Waiuku
Shakespeare, L., Waiuku
Shanks, Robert, Pokeno Valley
Sharp, William, jun.,Ramarama
Shaw, Andrew, Clevedon
Shaw, Daniel, Clevedon
Shaw, David, Ness Valley
Shipherd, C, Puni
Sheridan, A., Pukekohe
Sinclair, M., Cosy Nook, Ararimu South
Smeed Brothers, Spring Grove, Whangarata
Smith, G. D., Manurewa
Smith, H. W., Hillside, Waiuku
Smith, J. A., Brooklands, Clevedon
Smith, S., Razorback

T. E., New Brighton, Kaiaua
Smith, W. A., Waiuku
Smith, W. S., Brookby
Somerville, George, Howick
Speechlay, Thomas, jun., Howick
Stephens, Geo., Maraetai
Stevenson, R. J., Bombay
Stewart, Alexander, Ness Valley
Stimpson, R., Otahuhu
Sutcliffe, J. C, Whitford, Howick
Sutherland, Hugh, Clevedon
Sutton, C. W., Clevedon
Swears, Wm. A., Manurewa
Tattersall, L., Clevedon
Taylor, Angus C, Ness Valley

10
300
232
238
220
349
137
26

911
579

196
100

92
274
397
585
756

61
43

154
105
78
74

184
472
384
240
200

52
75

597
498
111

239
164
244
295
320

60
165
95

204
376
388
576
376
469
7497

424
198

444
5

373
282
267
220
578
77

227
1015
452
290
150
235
276
100
346
358
675

1000
61
39
60

171
46

319
98

170
400
437
248
299

74
64

767
497
170
47

396
132
86

331
500

Nil
122
50

188
400
440
596
286

1194
Nil

90
434
177
10
76
70
28
86

336
Nil
Nil

198
267

91
78
13

1300
557
96
34
43

182
444

Nil
138
200
878
70

200
130

Nil

66
200
46
93

389
20

151
207
147
80
96

1270
496
100
28
51

326

132
42
48

900

198
114
156
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